



43, Banpo-daero 28-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06646, Korea Tel: +82-2-916-6191 Fax: +82-2-942-2514

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, i-SENS, Inc., hereby declare that the product

Type: Blood Glucose Meter

Model: GM01IAB

is in compliance with all the essential requirements of RED(2014/53/EU) where applicable:

RF:	,
EMC: EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1, EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1	
EN 61326-1:2013, EN 61326-2-6:2013	
Safety: IEC 61010-1:2010, IEC 61010-2-101:2015	
Health:	

All essential radio test suites have been carried out.

Representative(or importer) in the EU:

MT Promedt Consulting GmbH Altenhofstrasse 80, 66386 St. Ingbert, Germany

This declaration has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer and his authorized representative, and is marked in accordance with the council regulation (EC) No 765/2008 on CE marking.

Manufacturer:

<u>i-SENS, Inc</u> 43, Banpo-daero 28-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06646, Republic of Korea Tel. +82-2-910-0630 Fax. +82-2-942-0868

November 04, 2019

CE

/ Soyoung Kang

/ Development Support Team

EU Declaration of Conformity

We, manufacturer, hereby declare that the product

Type: Blood Glucose/ß-Ketone Meter

Model: GM02BAA

is in compliance with all the essential requirements of RED(2014/53/EU) where applicable:

RF: EN 300 328 V2.1.1

EMC: EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1, EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

EN 61326-1:2013, EN 61326-2-6:2013

Safety: IEC 61010-1:2010, AMD1:2016, IEC 61010-2-101:2015

Health:

All essential radio test suites have been carried out.

Representative(or importer) in the EU:

MT Promedt Consulting GmbH

Altenhofstrasse 80, 66386 St. Ingbert, Germany
Tel: +49 6894 581020 Fax: +49 6894 581021

This declaration has been issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer and his authorized representative, and is marked in accordance with the council regulation (EC) No 765/2008 on CE marking.

Manufacturer:

i-SENS, Inc

43, Banpo-daero 28-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul 06646, Korea, Republic of

Tel. +82-2-910-0631 Fax. +82-2-942-0868

January 18, 2021

 $C \in$

/ MiSeon Lee

OloiM

/ Development Support Team